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1857- Requested Meeting Date: Juty 23,2024

Title of ltem: Board Ratification - IFS Contract

REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

{

Action Requested: Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*

Approve/Deny Motion

Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Kathleen Ryan

Department:
Auditor

Presenter (Name and Title):
Kathleen Ryan, CFO

Estimated Time Needed:

Summary of lssue:

Attached are is the Trimin Contract through 2025-2027 and the Board Ratification signature page. The contract was
fully approved by the IFS Advisory Committee which is requesting board ratification. This agreement is for the
maintenance and support of the IFS financial system.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Gomments:

Recomm ended Action/Motion :

Approve/ratify the agreement as requested

Financial lmpact:
ls therea cosf assoclafed with this request? Z V", No
What is the total cost, with tax and
/s fhis budgeted? f,V"t

? $ $1e,047.58
No Please Explain

This is an ongoing expense that has been in place for many years with yearly cost adjustments.

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission
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BOARD RATI FICATION STATEM ENT

Due back to MnCCC by September 6, 2024

The Board of has ratified the ProfessionaI Services Agreement
between TriMin Systems lnc. and the Minnesota Counties Computer Cooperative (MnCCC)for the
maintenance and support of lFS. The Agreement wi[[ be effective January 1,2025, through
December 31 ,2027 . This Agreement commits the participating members for the term of the
contract and the financiaI obtigations associated with this agreement.

Signed:
Board Chair

Date:

Attest:

Titte:

Date:

P: (651) 4O1-42AO . F: (651) 401-4299 . www.mnccc.gov
100 Empine Dnive Suice 201

Soinu Poul, MN 55103
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To: IFS User Group

From Lisa Meredith, MnCCC Executive Director
[isa@m nccc. gov 651 -401 -4201

Date: July 3,2024

Subject: TriMin Contract for Board Ratification

P/ease note, this communication is being sent out via MnCCC's RSVP system to all signed up for the /FS

User Group. This means that your county or agency will likely receive several copies. /t ls fhe responsibility of
your county/agency to determine who will be responsible to bring the Board Ratification to your board and
return a signed copyto MnCCC.

The TriMin Contract for maintenance and support of IFS has been approved and futty executed. Enctosed
with this communication, you witt find a copy of the contract atong with a Board Ratification. The futty
executed Board Ratificationsmusf be returnedto MnCCC nolaterthanSeptember6,2024.lf yourcounty
or agency chooses not to continue with IFS/TriMin, documentation of discontinuation witt be required.
Faiture to respond by the deadtine witt be assumed as a decision not to move forward with lFS.

Ptease return your signed Board Ratification to:

MnCCC
Attn: EmityWick
100 Empire Drive Suite 201

Saint Pau[, MN 55103

Alternativety, you may emaiI it to emity@mnccc.gov

The contract with TriMin covers the period from January 1,2025, to December 31,2027. The associated fees
have been previousty distributed and approved by the IFS User Group during their annuat meeting on June 3,

2024.

For any questions regarding pricing or the contract, feet free to contact me at [isa(amnccc.gov or (651) 401 -

4201.|f you anticipate difficutty meeting the finat deadtine, ptease reach out to Emity Wick at
emity@mnccc.gov or (651 ) 401 -4204.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Attached:
o 2025lFS User Group fees (betow)
o 2025-2027 TriYin Contract
o Board Ratification document

P: (651) 401-4200 . F: (651) 401-4299 . www.mnccc.gov
100 Empine Dnive SuiEe 201

Soinr Poul, MN 55103
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IFS User Group Fees:

MnCCC Membership Fee: $1800, split by office: $goo per office or fi aoo per county

Enhancement Fund Annual Fee: $1000 per office or $zOOO per county

M&S
Increasa
12.50/o

2025Aud/Tr€as
Enhancomont

Ftrnd 2026 Toiet I't&S Ontv
2025CMHS

Sffin

2025CMHS
Enhancgilent

Fund
2025 Aud/Tr.a!

SUD!ort
$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58MCIS $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 8,523.79Aitkin County

12.5oo/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 1 9,047.58 $ 17,047.58Becker county MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 1 9,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.50%o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Betirami county MnCCC $ 8,523.79
12.50o/o$ 1,000,00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 8,523.79Benton County

$ 15,769.01 1 5.120k$7,245.22 $ 1,000,00 $'r7,769.01Biq Stono CounW MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 17,047.58 1 2.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58Brown County MnCCC $ 8,523.79
$ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500k$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00Cartton County MCtS

12.500k$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $'17,047.58MnCCc $ 8,523.79 $ r,000,00 $ 8,523.79Caryer County
$ 1 7,047.58 12.50%$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58Cass County MCIS $ 8,523.79

$ 19,047.58 $'t7,047.58 12.500/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Chippewa County MCIS

$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047,58 $ 17,047.58 12.50/oMncCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.00 $ 8,523.79Chisago County
12.50o/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.00Ctay county

$ 17 ,047 .58 12.5004$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58Ctearwater County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 1 9,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500k$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00cook County MCIS

$ 4,245.22 $7,245.22 18.360/oMSCC $ $ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00Cottonwood CountY
$ 8,523.79 1 2.500/0$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 9,523.79Dodge county t4cls $ $

$ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01 15.12vo$ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00Dougtas county t'4scc $ 8,s23.79

$ 1,000.00 $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79 12.500klvl nccc $ $ $ 8,523.79Faribautt County
1 2.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58l'1nCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ B,523.79Fittmore County

$ 17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.s8Freeborn County MnCCC $ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58Goodhuo County MnCCC $ 8,523.79
18.36/o$ 1,000.00 $8,245.22 $7,245.22NlSCC $ $ $7,245.22Grant County
1 2.5oc/o$ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ r7,047.58MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Houston County

$ 17,047.58 12.500k$ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 1 9,047.58Hubbard County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000,00

$ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500kMncCc $ 8,523.79 $ 'l,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00lsanti County
12.500/o$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ r7,047.58MCIS $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79Itasca County
12.500/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79Jackson County MnCCC $ $

$ 19,047.58 $'17,047.58 1 2.sOYo$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.ooKanabec County Mnccc
$ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $'15,769.01 1 5.1 2o/oMSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,245.22Kandiyohi County

$ $ $ $Kittson County MncCc $ $

$ 17,047.58 1 2.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 19,047,58Koochiching County MCtS $ 8,523.79
$ 1 9,047.s8 $ 17,047.s8 12.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Lac qui Parto County t'4cts $ 8,523.79

$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500/ol'4ClS $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79Lake County
$ 15,769.01 4.060/o$7,245.22 $ I,000.00 $ 17,769.01Lake oftheWoods County t,tscc $ 8,523.79 $ r,ooo.oo

$ r9,047.58 $'17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.7e $ 1,000.00Lo Sueur county l'4nCCC $ 8,523.79
$ 4,245.22 $7,245.22 1 8.360/o$ $ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00Lincotn county MSCC

1 B.360/o$ '1,000.00 $8,245.22 $7,245.22MSCC $ $ $7,245.22Lyon County
$ 17 ,O47 .58 1 2.5oo/o$ 8,523.79 $ '1,000.00 $ 19,047.58lvlcLeod County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ '1,000.00

$ 15,769.01 1 5.1 2Vo$ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 1 7,769.01l'lahnomen County MSCC $ 8,523.79
$ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01 15.12vo$ '1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00l.4arshatl County MSCC $ 8,523.79

12.500k$ 1,000.00 $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79MnccC $ $ $ 8,523.79l'4artin County
$ 15,769.01 1 5.1 2o/o$7,245.22 $ r,000.00 $ 17,769.01l.4eeker County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ $$ $ $MitLe Lacs County MnCCc $

$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $'t7,047.58 12.500kf4nCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 'l,000.00 $ 8,523.79Morrison County
$ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.50o/oMnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ B,523.79Mower County

$ 7,245.22 18.36or'o$1,245.22 $ 1,ooo.oo $8,245.22Murrav County MSCC $ $

$ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500k$ 8,523.79 $ '1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Nicotlet County MnCCC

$ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 1 5,769.01 1 5.1 20,4MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $"1,245.22Nobtes County
15.12o/o$7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01Norman County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo,oo $ 19,047.58Ofter Tait County MnCCC $ 8,523.79
$ 19,047.58 $'17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Ponnington County MnCCC

$ 17,047.58 12.50o/o$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58Pine County Mnccc $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 8,245.22 $7,245.22 18.360k$ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00Pipestone County l.4scc $

$ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 1 2.500k$ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00Potk County MnCCc
18.360/o$ I,000.00 $8,245.22 $"1,245.22l.4SCC $ $ $7,245.22Pope County

/li,r;Ji(tit

P: (651) 4Ol-42O0 ' F: (651) 401-4299 ' www.mnccc.gov
'100 Empine Dnive Suibe 201

Sqinu Poul, MN 55103
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Red Lake County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ r7,769.01 $ 15,769.01 4.O60k

Redwood County MSCC $ $ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $4,245.22 $7,245.22 1a.36Vo

15.12%Renvatt€ County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 1,245,22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01

$ 1,000.00 $ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.500/oRice County MnCCC $ 8,523.79

Rock County MSCC $ $ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $4,245.22 $ 7,245.22 14.36%

Rosoau County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 1 2.50%o

Sherburne CountY MCIS $ 8,523.79 $ 1,ooo.oo $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.50Eo

8,523.79 $ 1,000,00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ '19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.50%SibLey County MnCCC

Stearns County N/A $ 8,523.79 $'r,000.00 $ $ $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79 12.50%

Steele County MSCC $ $ $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $8,245.22 $7,24s.22 18.36%

$7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.0'1 $ 15,769.01 15.12%Stevens County 14scc $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

Swift CounW MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.0',l $ 15,769.01 15.12Vo

Todd County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,24s.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01 15.12%

Traverse County MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $'17,769.01 $ 15,769.01 15.12%

$'17,047.58 12.500kWabasha County MnCCc $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $'19,047.58

Wadena county MSCC $ 8,523.79 $ '1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 1 5,769.01 15.12%

Waseca County N/A $ $ $ $ $ $

$'19.047.58 $ '17,047.58 1 2.50VoWatonwan County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ l,ooo.oo $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00

$ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ 17,769.01 $ 15,769.01 15.12VoWitkin County MSCC $ 8,523.79

Winona County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 19,047.58 $ 17,047.58 12.50

Wright County MnCCC $ 8,523.79 $ '1,000.00 $ 9,b23.79 $ 8,523.79

$ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00 $7,245.22 $ 1,000.00 $ r7,769.01 $ 1 5,769.01 15.12%Yettow Medicine county MSCC

$ 8,s23.79 $ 1,000.00 $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79 12.500/0
Tri-County corrections:
Norman, Potk and R6d Lake N/A $ $

Southwest Heatth & Human
Seruices: Lincotn, Lyon, Murray,
Pipestone, Redwood, and Rock

CPT $ 6.886.34 $ 1.ooo.oo $ $ $ 7.886.34 $ 6,886.34 12.50%

Human Seruicss ol Faribautt
and Martin Counties (FMHS)

Faribautt and Martin N/A $ 8.523.79 $'1.000.00 $ $ s 9.523.7S $ 8.523.79 12.50o/o

$ss2379 12 5004

Minnesota Prairie County
Attiance: Dodge, Steele, and Waseca

N/A $ 8.523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ $ $ 9,523.79
Countryside Pubtic Heal.th: Big
Stone, Chippewa, Lac qui Parte,
Swift and Y€Llow Madicine

CPT $ $ 97.245.22 $ 1.000.00 $a.24s.22 $7.245.22 18.36%

Horizon Pubtic Heatth: Stevens,
Dougtas, Pope, Grant and
Traverse cpT $ $ i7 t45.t) $ 1.000.00 sa.9a5.2) $7.245.22 18.36%

Western Prairie N/A $ 8,523.79 $ 1,000.00 $ $ $ 9,523.79 $ 8,523.79 12.500k

Des l.4oines Vattey Heatth &
Human Seryices: Cottonwood and
Jackson N/A $ 8.523.79 $ 1.000.00 $ $ $ 9,523.79 $ 8,s23.79 12.50%

P: (651) 4O1-42OO ' F: (651) 401-4299 ' www.mnccc.gov
'100 Empine Drive Suibe 201

Soinc Poul. MN 55103
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Amendment to Agreement to provide Professional Services Between
Minnesota Counties Computer Cooperative and TriMin Systems, Inc.

THIS AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT TO PROVIDE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN
MINNESOTA COUNTIES COMPUTER COOPERATIVE AND TRIMIN SYSTEMS, lNC. (the
"Addendum"), made effective as of January 1, 2025 (the "Effective Date"), is by and between
TriMin Systems, lnc., with its principal place of business located a|2277 Hwy 36 West, Suite 250,
Roseville, Minnesota 551 13 ("TriMin"), and the Minnesota Counties Computer Cooperative, a joint
powers organization, with its principat ptace of business located at 100 Empire Drive, Suite 201, St
Paut, Minnesota, 55103, for the benefit of and use by its participating end user members
("Gustome/').

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the parties entered into the Agreement to provide Professional Services Between Minnesota
Counties Computer Cooperative and TriMin Systems, lnc. dated January 1, 2022 ("Master Agreement");
and,

WHEREAS, the parties wish to add the following provisions as an Addendum to the Master
Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for and in consideration of the mutual promises, premises, and
covenants herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which
are hereby acknowledged, TriMin and Customer agree to make the following additions to the Master
Agreement as follows:

1. (Section ll A 3 from the Master Agreement) GASB Revisions

Provide any lFSpi revisions necessitated by changes in appticabte GASB (GovernmentaI
Accounting Standards Board) requirements and/or Minnesota statutes, laws or regutations.
MnCCC and/orthe GASB Committee witt advise TriMin of any requested changes, atong
with requirements to lFSpi as necessitated by changes in GASB requirements and/or
Minnesota statutes, [aws, or regutations and provide sufficient detaits to support TriMin in
making the changes. A totat of 100 hours of GASB enhancements per year witl be inctuded
in this contract. (This inctudes time required for requirements assistance, design and
scoping of enhancements.) Any unused hours at the end of each year witt not be
recoverabte. Enhancement hours beyond the initiat 100 in a given year witt be bitted at the
hourty rate specified in section 4 of this agreement.

2. (Section ll F from the Master Agreement) Training. TriMin witt provide on-going updates to
lFSpi end user documentation. TriMin training activities witt be prioritized by the IFS training
committee and based on the fottowing initiatives:

o TriMin to provide poputar support topic ideas to the training committee on a
quafterty basis for the training newstetter

o TriMin to provide 6 to 10 hours of training per year, inctuded with the contract at
no extra cost.

o MnCCC must provide a subject matter expert to assist TriMin in training
when requested by TriMin
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The training witt be detivered via virtual training events, training videos, or
live at MnCCC events (inctuding participating in open forum discussions
during tive meetings)
lf MnCCC signs a new county, or requests individuat county training,
training hours wit[ not be inctuded in the 6 to 10 hours of tive training.
lnstead, this training witt be covered under direct support

3. (Section ll G from the Master Agreement) Modernization Hours

The lFSpi infrastructure modernization projects f und to increase to 6,000 person hours during
this three-year agreement, initiatty attocated at 2,000 hours for each catendar yeat, with bi-
monthty report out on specific progress made against approved ptans and hours logged.
Shoutd 2,000 hours not be sufficientforthe demand/needs in this area, then additionaI hours
may be authorized by MnCCC during a catendar year, including the a[tocation of hours from
future years, and/or new hours chargeabte at time and materials rates, per Section 4 this
Amendment to the Master Agreement.

Shoutd TriMin faitto utitize 2,00O hours in support of lFSpi infrastructure modernization during
a given catendar year, then any unusedhours witl be rotled into the next calendar yearSl.
During year 3 of this agreement, if the batance of hours required for lFSpi infrastructure
projects, based on actual activity in year 1 and year 2, is projected to be greater than
remaining hours required to support known modernization projects then hours may be

shifted to lFSpi functional enhancement activity to "consume" avaitabte hours. At this
contract's end (December 31 ,2027) any unused hours wi[[ be carried over to future years,

assumingfuture agreements are reached between TriMin and Customer.

4. (Attachment A in the Master Agreement) Fees. ln consideration of the Services, Customer
shall pay TriMin the following annual support fees

o

U

Support Etements

Leet 1 Support

Levet 2/3 Support

lnf rastructu re Modern ization Projects

Annual Contract Total

Support Fees

2025

$ 162,750.00

$ 666,750.00

$ 287.000.00

$ 1,116,500.00

Support Fees

2026

$ 168,446.25

$ 700,087.50

$ 301,350.00

$ 1,169,883.75

Support Fees

2027

$ 174,94r.97

$ 735,091.88

$ 316.417.50

$

lFSpi Retease Update Fees
Direct Support Fees

Hourly Rates

2026

200.00

2027

210.00$$

2025

190.00 $
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5. New Entity Addition.
For each new Licensed instance of lFSpi, TriMin witt provide the fotlowing Direct Support Services:

o Discovery meeting to perform a gap-f it analysis.
o TriMin wi[[ create a Statement of Work for the imptementation work that

was ptanned for during the Discovery meeting.
o lf specific enhancements or interfaces are needed for a new instattation,

these enhancements witt be covered under a separate Statement of
Work.

o MnCCC witt provide a business [ine expert that can hetp identify and
scope needed enhancements for the new instatlation.

o Kick-off Meeting - ln this meeting, you witt determine a schedule for imptementing
IFS and devetop a plan for conversion and technical training.

o lnstaltation
o Migration (if needed)
o Technicat training

o MnCCC must provide a subject matter expert to assist TriMin in training when
requested byTriMin

r Go-Live support witt be provided by TriMin
o The above tasks witt be bitted on an hourly basis at the agreed upon rate outtined

in the Statement of Work, which witt be provided byTriMin.
. For each entity added, 500/o of the yearty support fee paid by the new entity to

MnCCC witt be added to TriMin's annuaI contract fee.
o TriMin is open to an addendum to this contract, which would inctude TriMin acting

as a setting agent for MnCCC or negotiating a royatty agreement for future
software sates, if desired.
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Titl.e:

Date:

6. Term and Termination.

Theterm of thisAgreementshattbeJanuary 1,2025,to December31,2O?7, inctusive, untess

eartierterminated priorto expiration as provided by herein.

This Agreement may be terminated prior to expiration by MnCCC or by TriMin for default, and by

written notice of defautt given by the non-breaching party, and to be effective upon expiration of

a designated crire period of not tess than thirty (30) days', unless the party atteged to be in

defautt has cured such defautt(s) within such thirty (30) day cure period.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed intending to
be bound thereby.

Accepted and Agreed for Accepted and Agreed for
MnGCC:
Signed

Name: Erin HuLtgren

By:

Name:

Titte:

Date:
Director of Government Solutions c ha

6t18t2024

TriMin Systems, lnc.:
Signed )E_ .

By: L41/t

Accepted and Agreed for
MnCCC:
S

By:

Name:
TitLe:

Date:

DirectorE

Accepted and Agreed for
MnCGC:
Signed
By:

Name:
Titte:
Date:

IFS Adviso Committee Chair


